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Weekly Newsletter
19th September 2019

Dear Parents,

The children enjoyed Roald Dahl day last Friday, and I'm sure the Smarties were popular too! A number of
children have also told me this week that they are busily collecting 20p pieces for good deeds at home. Thank
you to the Friends for organising this fun activity.

Clubs have started this week. Cookery club made superb 'Turkey and Cranberry Turnovers' and really
benefitted from the new ovens and kitchen facilities won last year. Children have also enjoyed tennis, apple
robots, ball games, drama, ukulele, craft and outdoor learning. We have also received a brilliant generous
donation of outdoor planters and equipment through the family of Seb Lonsdale (year 3) - thank you!

Next week in school, we will be inviting children to again apfly for different monitor jobs around the school.
They will complete a short written application and then could earn an interview. There will be more information
for the children in school next week.

Also again this year, we will be holding a coffee and cake event to support the Macmillan charity next week on
Friday September 27™. Instead of a coffee morning, we will be having an afternoon event where parents and
children can enjoy some cake and refreshments. Parents are invited to attend after 2.30pm, and all donations
of cakes would be gratefully received - please bring to school on Friday morning.

Finally, we will also be taking part in the Aldi 'kit for schools' competition this term. Details in the poster at the
end of the newsletter - stickers should be sent into school via the class basket system.
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Head Teacher award is: Bring in your Children's University passports every
Monday via the class baskets and these will be

Grace R (2) - superb attitude towards learning returned to you on Thursdays.
Send photos, emails and queries to
CULMPS@littlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk
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every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 97.48%

Year to date attendance was: 98.78%

achieved 100% attendance

This week

Olivia Age 5
Rory Age 5

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

Book bags are also now online https://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/ Iiﬁ‘e—melfon-

book-bag/
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Well Done Assembly 6th & 13th September
2019
Snowy Owls - Hugo, Jaydan, Archie
Barn Owls - Mason E, Lexie
Eagle Owls - Leticia, Keegan, Erin

IMPORTENE”

O T
N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.

Fri 27th Sept - Macmillan coffee event 2:30p.m.
Thur 3rd October - Friends AGM 7:30p.m in the
school hall - all welcome.

Wed 9th October - Flu immunisations

Fri 18th October - Harvest Festival 2p.m - all
welcome

Half term Holidays
Mon 21st - Fri 25th October 2019

Thurs 31st October - Individual Photos

Thurs 7th November - Open day. Sessions at
9:30a.m and 1:30p.m. All welcome. No need to book.
Tue 12th November - Parent consultations 3:30 -
6:00p.m.

Wed 13th November - Parent consultations 3:30 -
6:00pm.

W/c 18th November - Book People Book Fair

Sat 23rd November - Pre-School Christmas Fayre

Christmas Holidays
Thurs 19th December - Fri 3rd January 2020

Half term Holidays
Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020

Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to
Thurs 2nd April.

Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020

May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020

Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Yours faithfully,

P/ —

Mr A Pritchard

Headteacher
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Get together | Get collecting | Get active

We're collecting
Team GB stickers with
Aldi’s Kit for Schools.

Help us collect 300 stickers to complete
our poster and we’ll receive an exclusive
sports kit plus a chance to win

£20,000:
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Find out more and get stuck in at T e |
TEAM GB 3

getseteatfresh.co.uk/kitforschools




